



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0173-0464 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT
3
Letting Date: September 27, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 8/30/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 332 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Beam End Repair and Bearing Replacement in District 3 **Project(s):** 000T(049)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	New England Road, Inc.	\$3,430,808.00	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$4,212,016.00	122.77%
3	SPS New England, Inc.	\$5,270,513.00	153.62%
4	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	\$5,329,366.96	155.34%
5	Arborio Corporation	\$5,575,307.00	162.51%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0464 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
Letting Date: September 27, 2017 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(049)
Contract Time: 332 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Beam End Repair and Bearing Replacement in District 3

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020905 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	102,500.00000	102,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0040	0202000 30.000	1.00000	30.00	100.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	1,800.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0050	0202529 819.000	5.00000	4,095.00	5.00000	4,095.00	6.00000	4,914.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0060	0203000 28.000	1.00000	28.00	100.00000	2,800.00	60.00000	1,680.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
	c.y.						
0070	0210820 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)						
	est.						
0080	0212000 60.000	10.00000	600.00	60.00000	3,600.00	60.00000	3,600.00
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0090	0216000 28.000	5.00000	140.00	60.00000	1,680.00	80.00000	2,240.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0100	0406172 283.000	325.00000	91,975.00	750.00000	212,250.00	250.00000	70,750.00
	HMA S0.375						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0406173 HMA S0.25	49.000 ton	225.00000	11,025.00	200.00000	9,800.00	250.00000	12,250.00
0120 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	14.000 gal	25.00000	350.00	60.00000	840.00	30.00000	420.00
0130 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	1,800.000 s.y.	1.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	18,000.00	55.00000	99,000.00
0140 0406277 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	1,159.000 s.y.	40.00000	46,360.00	50.00000	57,950.00	35.00000	40,565.00
0150 0503251 CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0160 0503904 JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	26.000 ea.	7,500.00000	195,000.00	8,500.00000	221,000.00	9,250.00000	240,500.00
0170 0503947 JACKING EXISTING BEAMS ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	5,000.00000	50,000.00	8,500.00000	85,000.00	5,750.00000	57,500.00
0180 0503996 RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK AND BACKWALL ** See Special Provisions **	52.000 c.y.	3,000.00000	156,000.00	8,000.00000	416,000.00	7,000.00000	364,000.00
0190 0511204 EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	250.00000	2,250.00	450.00000	4,050.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00
0200 0520032 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	34.000 c.f.	600.00000	20,400.00	450.00000	15,300.00	625.00000	21,250.00
0210 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	182.000 c.f.	325.00000	59,150.00	300.00000	54,600.00	375.00000	68,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0520041	380.000	120.00000	45,600.00	100.00000	38,000.00	150.00000	57,000.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0230	0521003	26.000	3,400.00000	88,400.00	4,500.00000	117,000.00	3,500.00000	91,000.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0522178	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0250	0601070	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,686.00000	26,686.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0601097	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	1,950.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0601270	12.000	5,500.00000	66,000.00	4,500.00000	54,000.00	6,000.00000	72,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0601318	213.000	200.00000	42,600.00	325.00000	69,225.00	200.00000	42,600.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0601323	8.000	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0601426	9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE FOR HISTORIC BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0601700	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	STAIN PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0601893	14.000	900.00000	12,600.00	2,000.00000	28,000.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH FOR HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0330	0602006	22.000	20.00000	440.00	10.00000	220.00	20.00000	440.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0340	0602980	305.000	20.00000	6,100.00	30.00000	9,150.00	80.00000	24,400.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0603081	23.000	3,300.00000	75,900.00	4,000.00000	92,000.00	3,500.00000	80,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0360	0603083	6.000	3,300.00000	19,800.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0370	0603084	10.000	3,300.00000	33,000.00	2,750.00000	27,500.00	3,450.00000	34,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0380	0603222	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	3,100.00000	12,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0390	0603223	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0400	0603479	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	0603482	(1.000)	47,500.00000	47,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420	0603512	142.000	1.00000	142.00	100.00000	14,200.00	500.00000	71,000.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	0603563 (1.000)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0440	0603714 (1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0450	0603715 (1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0460	0603726 180.000	50.00000	9,000.00	70.00000	12,600.00	55.00000	9,900.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0470	0603729 67.000	300.00000	20,100.00	350.00000	23,450.00	225.00000	15,075.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0480	0603748 (1.000)	48,200.00000	48,200.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	SPECIAL PAINTING TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0490	0603861 (1.000)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0500	0603926 (1.000)	188,000.00000	188,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #3) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0510	0707001 943.000	45.00000	42,435.00	65.00000	61,295.00	60.00000	56,580.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)						
	s.y.						
0520	0814002 51.000	5.00000	255.00	50.00000	2,550.00	25.00000	1,275.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0650	0979003	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	600.00	130.00000	780.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0660	0980001	(1.000)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0670	0981100	312.000	1.00000	312.00	35.00000	10,920.00	16.00000	4,992.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0680	1130000	294.000	5.00000	1,470.00	30.00000	8,820.00	45.00000	13,230.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0690	1131002	112.000	50.00000	5,600.00	75.00000	8,400.00	65.00000	7,280.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0700	1206023	(1.000)	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	1206025	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	150.00000	150.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720	1210101	770.000	3.00000	2,310.00	2.50000	1,925.00	3.00000	2,310.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0730	1210102	820.000	3.00000	2,460.00	2.50000	2,050.00	3.00000	2,460.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0740	1210105	53.000	12.00000	636.00	11.50000	609.50	12.00000	636.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0750	1220027	1,865.000	3.00000	5,595.00	30.00000	55,950.00	20.00000	37,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760	1806201	2,272.000	1.00000	2,272.00	35.00000	79,520.00	30.00000	68,160.00	
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr							
0770	1807010	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.							
0780	1807011	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.							
0790	1807012	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00	525.00000	3,150.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.							
0800	1807013	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00	525.00000	4,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.							
0810	1807014	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.							
Section Totals:				\$3,430,808.00		\$4,212,016.00		\$5,270,513.00	
Contract Totals				\$3,430,808.00		\$4,212,016.00		\$5,270,513.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID				(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801	(1.000)	63,000.00000	63,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00			
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0020	0020905	(1.000)	31,258.00000	31,258.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0201001 (1.000)	920.00000	920.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0040	0202000 30.000	20.00000	600.00	125.00000	3,750.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0050	0202529 819.000	7.00000	5,733.00	5.00000	4,095.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0060	0203000 28.000	20.00000	560.00	125.00000	3,500.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0070	0210820 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0080	0212000 60.000	44.00000	2,640.00	100.00000	6,000.00		
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0090	0216000 28.000	44.00000	1,232.00	150.00000	4,200.00		
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.						
0100	0406172 283.000	345.00000	97,635.00	400.00000	113,200.00		
	HMA S0.375 ton						
0110	0406173 49.000	1,195.00000	58,555.00	269.00000	13,181.00		
	HMA S0.25 ton						
0120	0406236 14.000	83.00000	1,162.00	50.00000	700.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0130	0406275 1,800.000	11.00000	19,800.00	10.00000	18,000.00		
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0140	0406277 1,159.000	17.00000	19,703.00	69.00000	79,971.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	0503251 (1.000) CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	8,713.00000	8,713.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0160	0503904 26.000 JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,517.00000	117,442.00	8,000.00000	208,000.00		
0170	0503947 10.000 JACKING EXISTING BEAMS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6,260.00000	62,600.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00		
0180	0503996 52.000 RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK AND BACKWALL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	10,456.00000	543,712.00	19,000.00000	988,000.00		
0190	0511204 9.000 EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,220.00000	10,980.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00		
0200	0520032 34.000 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	804.00000	27,336.00	600.00000	20,400.00		
0210	0520036 182.000 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	436.00000	79,352.00	325.00000	59,150.00		
0220	0520041 380.000 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	161.00000	61,180.00	120.00000	45,600.00		
0230	0521003 26.000 BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,010.00000	52,260.00	3,000.00000	78,000.00		
0240	0522178 3.000 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7,373.00000	22,119.00	14,000.00000	42,000.00		
0250	0601070 1.000 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	2,148.00000	2,148.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0601097	3.000	938.00000	2,814.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0270	0601270	12.000	13,405.00000	160,860.00	9,000.00000	108,000.00	
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0280	0601318	213.000	416.00000	88,608.00	350.00000	74,550.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0290	0601323	8.000	1,273.00000	10,184.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	
	MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0300	0601426	9.000	21,448.00000	193,032.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE FOR HISTORIC BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0310	0601700	(1.000)	224,936.00000	224,936.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	STAIN PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0320	0601893	14.000	938.00000	13,132.00	4,000.00000	56,000.00	
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH FOR HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0330	0602006	22.000	4.00000	88.00	20.00000	440.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0340	0602980	305.000	12.00000	3,660.00	80.00000	24,400.00	
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	0603081	23.000	3,418.00000	78,614.00	3,000.00000	69,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0360	0603083	6.000	3,418.00000	20,508.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0603084	10.000	3,418.00000	34,180.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0380	0603222	4.000	1,265.00000	5,060.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0390	0603223	1.000	1,265.00000	1,265.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0400	0603479	(1.000)	197,592.00000	197,592.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0410	0603482	(1.000)	138,692.00000	138,692.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0420	0603512	142.000	120.00000	17,040.00	50.00000	7,100.00	
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0430	0603563	(1.000)	172,197.00000	172,197.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0440	0603714	(1.000)	135,032.00000	135,032.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0603715	(1.000)	60,066.00000	60,066.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0603726	180.000	67.00000	12,060.00	50.00000	9,000.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0603729	67.000	320.00000	21,440.00	225.00000	15,075.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0480	0603748	(1.000)	186,710.00000	186,710.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	SPECIAL PAINTING TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0490	0603861	(1.000)	198,231.00000	198,231.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0500	0603926	(1.000)	473,859.00000	473,859.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0510	0707001	943.000	74.00000	69,782.00	62.00000	58,466.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.					
0520	0814002	51.000	72.00000	3,672.00	60.00000	3,060.00	
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0530	0822001	400.000	13.00000	5,200.00	92.00000	36,800.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0540	0904987	62.000	667.00000	41,354.00	120.00000	7,440.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0550	0910001	40.000	134.00000	5,360.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	l.f.					
0560	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0570	0969062	16.000	1,473.00000	23,568.00	6,000.00000	96,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580	0970006 35,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00		
0590	0970007 1,376.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	81.50000	112,144.00	55.00000	75,680.00		
0600	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	47,828.00000	47,828.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00		
0610	0974105 4,128.000 CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	94.00000	388,032.00	10.00000	41,280.00		
0620	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	509,284.00000	509,284.00	469,000.00000	469,000.00		
0630	0976002 2,586.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	0.70000	1,810.20	2.00000	5,172.00		
0640	0978002 312.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	47.00000	14,664.00	125.00000	39,000.00		
0650	0979003 6.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	139.00000	834.00	200.00000	1,200.00		
0660	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	6,032.00000	6,032.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00		
0670	0981100 312.000 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	22.00000	6,864.00	60.00000	18,720.00		
0680	1130000 294.000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day	31.00000	9,114.00	30.00000	8,820.00		
0690	1131002 112.000 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	75.00000	8,400.00	100.00000	11,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0700	1206023 (1.000)	10,055.00000	10,055.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0710	1206025 (1.000)	10,055.00000	10,055.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0720	1210101 770.000	3.35000	2,579.50	5.00000	3,850.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
0730	1210102 820.000	3.35000	2,747.00	5.00000	4,100.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
0740	1210105 53.000	15.42000	817.26	20.00000	1,060.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
0750	1220027 1,865.000	11.00000	20,515.00	27.00000	50,355.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
0760	1806201 2,272.000	109.00000	247,648.00	136.00000	308,992.00		
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	hr						
0770	1807010 4.000	167.00000	668.00	700.00000	2,800.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB						
	ea.						
0780	1807011 2.000	167.00000	334.00	700.00000	1,400.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB						
	ea.						
0790	1807012 6.000	167.00000	1,002.00	700.00000	4,200.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB						
	ea.						
0800	1807013 8.000	167.00000	1,336.00	700.00000	5,600.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation				
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	1807014	4.000	167.00000	668.00	700.00000	2,800.00		
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$5,329,366.96		\$5,575,307.00			
Contract Totals			\$5,329,366.96		\$5,575,307.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum